

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 15174 OF 2007 IN &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 15174  
(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2007 in CRLOP No.  
30574/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TEAM LIFE CARE COMPANY (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SINGARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Prayer to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings, in the  
meantime.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master