

*

IT E M NO.50

COUR T NO.6

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7501 /2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10 / 2 007 in CRLO P No. 30574 / 2007 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

TEA M L I F E C A R E C O M P A N Y (I N D I A) L T D . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D. S I N G A R A M & O R S . Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 27/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabala Murugan, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let this matter be adjourned as
prayed for.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master