

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. No. 17414 of 2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(CrI.) No(s).7501/2007

TEAM LIFE CARE COMPANY (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SINGARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition and
office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Stalin Mani, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application seeking withdrawal of the Special Leave
Petition by the petitioner, as it is stated that he is no longer aggrieved
by the impugned Order, which is under challenge in this Special Leave
Petition.

The application seeking withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition,
under the circumstance, is allowed.

Consequently, the Special Leave Petition shall be treated dismissed
as withdrawn.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)		(S.S.R.Krishna)	
Sr. P.A.		Court Master	